
FALL SEMESTER
Semester Opening Date/1st day of classes Mon., Aug. 26 Mon., Aug. 25 Mon., Aug. 24 Mon., Aug. 23
Labor Day Mon., 09/02/24 Mon., 09/01/25 Mon., 09/07/26 Mon., 09/06/27
Fall Break (1)
Veterans Day (2) Mon., 11/11/24 Tue., 11/11/25 Wed., 11/11/26 Thu., 11/11/27
Thanksgiving Break
Last day of classes Sat., 12/07/24 Sat., 12/06/25 Sat., 12/05/26 Sat., 12/04/27
Examination Period 
Semester Closing Date Sat., 12/14/24 Sat., 12/13/25 Sat., 12/12/26 Sat., 12/11/27

 
SPRING SEMESTER
Semester Opening Date/1st day of classes Mon., 01/13/25 Mon., 01/12/26 Mon., 01/11/27 Mon., 01/10/28
Martin Luther King Day (2) Mon., 01/20/25 Mon., 01/19/26 Mon., 01/18/27 Mon., 01/17/28
SPRING BREAK
Last day of classes Sat., 04/26/25 Sat., 04/25/26 Sat., 04/24/27 Sat., 04/22/28
Examination Period
Semester Closing Date Sat., 05/03/25 Sat., 05/02/26 Sat., 05/01/27 Sat., 04/29/28

SUMMER  
  SUMMER SESSION I
      1st day of classes Mon., 05/12/25 Mon., 05/11/26 Mon., 05/10/27 Mon., 05/08/28
      Memorial Day (2) Mon., 05/26/25 Mon., 05/25/26 Mon., 05/31/27 Mon., 05/29/28
      Juneteenth National Independence Day (2) Thu. 06/19/25 Fri., 06/19/26 Fri., 06/18/27 Mon. 06/19/28
      Session I Closing Sat., 06/28/25 Sat., 06/27/26 Sat., 06/26/27 Sat., 06/24/28
  SUMMER SESSION II
      1st day of classes Mon., 06/30/25 Mon., 06/29/26 Mon., 06/28/27 Mon., 06/26/28
      Juneteenth National Independence Day (2) Thu. 06/19/25 Fri., 06/19/26 Fri., 06/18/27 Mon. 06/19/28
      Independence Day (2) Fri., 07/04/25 Fri., 07/03/26 Mon., 07/05/27 Tue., 07/04/28
      Session II Closing Sat., 08/16/25 Sat., 08/15/26 Sat., 08/14/27 Sat., 08/12/28
  FULL SUMMER SESSION
      Opening Date/1st day of classes Mon., 05/12/25 Mon., 05/11/26 Mon., 05/10/27 Mon., 05/08/28
      Memorial Day (2) Mon., 05/26/25 Mon., 05/25/26 Mon., 05/31/27 Mon., 05/29/28
      Juneteenth National Independence Day (2) Thu. 06/19/25 Fri., 06/19/26 Fri., 06/18/27 Mon. 06/19/28
      Independence Day (2) Fri., 07/04/25 Fri., 07/03/26 Mon., 07/05/27 Tue., 07/04/28
      Full Summer Session Closing Date Sat., 08/16/25 Sat., 08/15/26 Sat., 08/14/27 Sat., 08/12/28
*Dates are subject to change.
(1)Classes not in session; University is open.  (2)University 
offices closed, classes not in session.
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